                                                                                                  GAIN BLOCK           GAIN BLOCK           GAIN BLOCK           GAIN BLOCK MODULESMODULESMODULESMODULES
  GBA1-XXX-XXX-XX
DATASHEETDATASHEETDATASHEETDATASHEET
2008    adaptiveRF Ltd Preliminary DS-GBA1V0-0VA  Page 1
adaptiveRF
expertise in wireless designexpertise in wireless designexpertise in wireless designexpertise in wireless design
 Applications
• General Purpose General Purpose General Purpose General Purpose Buffer AmplifierBuffer AmplifierBuffer AmplifierBuffer Amplifier

Physical Dimensions L (49mm) X W(22.50mm) X H(10mm) Including end launch SMA connectors
Operating Voltage Min 6V, Max 14V Mounting to suitable heatsink may be
required at higher operating voltages
Operating Temperature 85 degC Maximum Base plate temperature
Mounting Holes 2.5mm  Suitable for M2.5 Bolt with 5mm Head
                                                                                                  GAIN BLOCK           GAIN BLOCK           GAIN BLOCK           GAIN BLOCK MODULESMODULESMODULESMODULES
  GBA1-XXX-XXX-XX
DATASHEETDATASHEETDATASHEETDATASHEET
2008    adaptiveRF Ltd Preliminary DS-GBA1V0-0VA  Page 2
adaptiveRF
expertise in wireless designexpertise in wireless designexpertise in wireless designexpertise in wireless design
Module Specifications
Gain Block Amps GBAs
Product Fo BW F1 F2 Gain Flatness N.F P1dB OIP3 S11 S22 Vd Id Pd CDMA
Code (MHz) (MHz)  (MHz)  (MHz)  (dB) (+/-dB)  (dB)  (dBm)  (dBm) (dB) (dB)  (V)  (mA) (mW) (dBm)
GBA1-230-340-20 230 340 60 400 20 1.0 1.9 21 34 -13 -7 6 160 960 16
GBA1-600-400-18 600 400 400 800 18 1.0 1.4 19 32 -15 -8 6 100 600 14
GBA1-600-400-18 600 400 400 800 18 1.0 1.3 21 34 -15 -8 6 160 960 16
GBA1-892-136-18 892 136 824 960 18 0.5 1 20 32 -17 -11 6 90 540 14
GBA1-892-136-18.5 892 136 824 960 18.5 0.5 1 20 35 -17 -11 6 160 960 15
GBA1-1810-120-14.5 1810 120 1750 1870 14.5 0.5 1.1 20 33 -17 -12 6 90 540 14.5
GBA1-1810-120-15 1810 120 1750 1870 15 0.5 1.2 21.5 36 -17 -12 6 160 960 15.5
GBA1-2045-250-14 2045 250 1920 2170 14 0.5 1.2 20 33 -15 -12 6 90 540 14.5
GBA1-2045-250-14.5 2045 250 1920 2170 14.5 0.5 1.3 21.5 36 -15 -12 6 160 960 15.5
We are continuously extending our product range, so if you cannot see a suitable module please
contact us for a more up to date product list.
For further information and pricing please contact us at:
adaptiveRF Ltd